
Towson (0-1) -vs- Norfolk State (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Norfolk, Va. (Marty L Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Blakeney (1-0)
Loss: Matt Lynch (0-1)
Save: Yasseel Samboy (1)
HBP: Matt Lynch, Aden Knowles, Yasseel Samboy
PB: Brendan Burke (1)
 
Start: 3 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 120   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Towson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Norfolk State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 X 2 7 0

Towson 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nich Francuz dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Max D'Alessa lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Brian Heckel c 3 0 2 0 1 0 1
Jack Hughes 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Nigel Sebast ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Frank Adamsk 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Keldrin Rodr rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Nick LoBello cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ben Nugent ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yariel Rodri 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Matt Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aden Knowles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 6 0 3 10 9

2B: Keldrin Rodr (1)
SB: Max D'Alessa (1); Frank Adamsk (1)
HBP: Frank Adamsk (1)
E: Nigel Sebast (1); Frank Adamsk (2); Aden Knowles (1)
DP: 1

Norfolk State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jalan Jones cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaydan Israel ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Journette rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brendan Burke c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ryan Hoeft dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Emmett Jefferson lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Kydese Queen 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cameron Mazell 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sean Stewart 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ethan Blakeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Ealey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yasseel Samboy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 7 0 2 5 10

2B: Brendan Burke (1); Kydese Queen (1)
SH: Sean Stewart (1)
CS: Emmett Jefferson (1)
HBP: Brendan Burke (2)

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Lynch (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 16 17 2 6 –
Aden Knowles 4.0 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 14 18 4 4 –
Totals 7 2 0 2 5 0 0 2 0 30 35 6 10

Norfolk State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Blakeney (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 9 2 –
Thomas Ealey 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Yasseel Samboy (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 2 –
Totals 6 0 0 3 10 0 0 1 0 32 36 12 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW NSU
Nich Francuz flied out to cf. 0 0
Max D'Alessa struck out swinging. 0 0
Brian Heckel singled to right field. 0 0
Jack Hughes fouled out to rf. 0 0

Norfolk State - Bottom of 1st TOW NSU
J. Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
J. Israel reached on a fielding error by 3b. 0 0
J. Journette grounded out to 2b; J. Israel advanced to second. 0 0
B. Burke hit by pitch. 0 0
R. Hoeft grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW NSU
Nigel Sebast grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Frank Adamsk popped up to 2b. 0 0
Keldrin Rodr doubled to left field. 0 0
Nick LoBello popped up to 3b. 0 0

Norfolk State - Bottom of 2nd TOW NSU
E. Jefferson singled through the left side. 0 0
E. Jefferson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
K. Queen doubled to left field. 0 0
C. Mazell popped up to p. 0 0
S. Stewart grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW NSU
Yariel Rodri struck out looking. 0 0
Nich Francuz flied out to 3b. 0 0
Max D'Alessa singled to third base. 0 0
Brian Heckel popped up to 3b. 0 0

Norfolk State - Bottom of 3rd TOW NSU
J. Jones struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Israel grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Journette singled to left field. 0 0
B. Burke singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by ss; J. Journette advanced to third. 0 0
R. Hoeft reached on a throwing error by 3b; B. Burke advanced to third, out at home 1b to c; J. Journette
scored, unearned. 0 1

Towson - Top of 4th TOW NSU
Jack Hughes flied out to cf. 0 1
Nigel Sebast singled to shortstop. 0 1
Frank Adamsk flied out to lf. 0 1
Keldrin Rodr struck out looking. 0 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 4th TOW NSU
E. Jefferson singled to third base. 0 1
K. Queen grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; E. Jefferson out on the play. 0 1
C. Mazell flied out to lf. 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Towson - Top of 5th TOW NSU
Nick LoBello grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Yariel Rodri struck out looking. 0 1
Nich Francuz flied out to cf. 0 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 5th TOW NSU
Aden Knowles to p for Matt Lynch. 0 1
S. Stewart flied out to rf. 0 1
J. Jones flied out to rf. 0 1
J. Israel grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Towson - Top of 6th TOW NSU
T. Ealey to p for E. Blakeney. 0 1
Max D'Alessa struck out looking. 0 1
Brian Heckel singled to right field. 0 1
Jack Hughes flied out to rf. 0 1
Nigel Sebast struck out swinging. 0 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 6th TOW NSU
J. Journette flied out to cf. 0 1
B. Burke hit by pitch. 0 1
R. Hoeft walked; B. Burke advanced to second. 0 1
E. Jefferson grounded out to 2b; R. Hoeft advanced to second; B. Burke advanced to third. 0 1
K. Queen struck out swinging. 0 1

Towson - Top of 7th TOW NSU
Y. Samboy to p for T. Ealey. 0 1
Frank Adamsk hit by pitch. 0 1
Frank Adamsk stole second. 0 1
Keldrin Rodr struck out swinging. 0 1
Frank Adamsk advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Nick LoBello struck out looking. 0 1
Yariel Rodri flied out to rf. 0 1

Norfolk State - Bottom of 7th TOW NSU
C. Mazell singled to center field. 0 1
S. Stewart grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Mazell advanced to second. 0 1
J. Jones walked. 0 1
J. Israel flied out to lf. 0 1
J. Journette struck out swinging. 0 1

Towson - Top of 8th TOW NSU
Nich Francuz out at first 1b to p. 0 1
Max D'Alessa singled to left field. 0 1
Max D'Alessa stole second. 0 1
Brian Heckel walked. 0 1
Max D'Alessa out at third c to 3b. 0 1
Jack Hughes walked; Brian Heckel advanced to second. 0 1
Nigel Sebast walked; Jack Hughes advanced to second; Brian Heckel advanced to third. 0 1
Frank Adamsk reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Nigel Sebast advanced to second; Jack Hughes out
at second ss to 2b. 0 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norfolk State - Bottom of 8th TOW NSU
B. Burke doubled to right field. 0 1
R. Hoeft grounded out to p; B. Burke advanced to third. 0 1
E. Jefferson struck out swinging. 0 1
K. Queen reached on a throwing error by p; B. Burke scored, unearned. 0 2
C. Mazell struck out swinging. 0 2

Towson - Top of 9th TOW NSU
Keldrin Rodr struck out swinging. 0 2
Ben Nugent pinch hit for Nick LoBello. 0 2
Ben Nugent struck out swinging. 0 2
Yariel Rodri flied out to cf. 0 2

Norfolk State - Bottom of 9th TOW NSU


